
Dilution Chart for Hypercaloric Formulas
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 Dilution Chart by Grams





For Health Care Professional Use Only

desired  
kCALS /fl oz





Powder (g)


Water (ml)







Powder (g)


Water (ml)







Powder (g)


Water (ml)







Powder (g)


Water (ml)







15.5


107.6






17.0


106.4






18.6


105.2






20.9


103.3






30.9


215.3






61.8


430.5






123.7


861.1






128.8


896.9






68.0


425.6






34.0


212.8






74.2


420.6






136.0


851.2






141.7


886.6






83.5


413.2






37.1


210.3






148.4


841.3






154.6


876.3






41.7


206.6






167.0


826.4






173.9


860.9






Final Volume 
(ml)





120



 240



 480 960 1000

Hypercaloric formulas (above 20kcal/fl oz) should only be used under 
medical guidance and supervision; additional monitoring recommended.





Standard dilution is one level unpacked scoop of powder for each 60ml  
(2 fl oz) of water. See product label for detailed preparation instructions.





One scoop of ByHeart Whole Nutrition Infant Formula 
displaces approximately 7ml or 0.2 fl oz water. 
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Unpacked Level 
Scoop(s)*





Water (mL)



 Approximate 
Formula Yield  
(mL)**





DILUTION CHART BY SCOOP
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DILUTION CHART BY SCOOP





* Use only the scoop provided    ** Values are approximate







 ByHeart Whole Nutrition Infant Formula powder provides 5.25kcal/g.
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