

## Dilution Chart for Hypercaloric Formulas

FOR HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY

Hypercaloric formulas (above 20kcal/fl oz) should only be used under medical guidance and supervision; additional monitoring recommended.

Standard dilution is one level unpacked scoop of powder for each 60ml (2 fl oz) of water. See product label for detailed preparation instructions.

DILUTION CHART BY SCOOP								
KCALS DESIRED PER FL OZ	UNPACKED LEVEL SCOOP(S)*	WATER (ml)	APPROXIMATE FORMULA YIELD (ml)**					
20	1	60	67					
22	1	54	61					
24	1	48	55					
27	1	42	49					

\* Use only the scoop provided \*\* Values are approximate

One scoop of ByHeart Whole Nutrition Infant Formula displaces approximately 7ml or 0.2 fl oz water.

DILUTION CHART BY GRAMS								
DESIRED KCALS /FL OZ	FINAL VOLUME (ml)	120	240	480	960	1000		
20	POWDER (g)	15.5	30.9	61.8	123.7	128.8		
	WATER (ml)	107.6	215.3	430.5	861.1	896.9		
22	POWDER (g)	17.0	34.0	68.0	136.0	141.7		
	WATER (ml)	106.4	212.8	425.6	851.2	886.6		
24	POWDER (g)	18.6	37.1	74.2	148.4	154.6		
	WATER (ml)	105.2	210.3	420.6	841.3	876.3		
27	POWDER (g)	20.9	41.7	83.5	167.0	173.9		
	WATER (ml)	103.3	206.6	413.2	826.4	860.9		

ByHeart Whole Nutrition Infant Formula powder provides 5.25kcal/g.